
RS-00BRS-00B

7”x 7” Standard Flex Row

DL
Industries, Inc.



7”x 7” Standard Flex Row

RS-00B

T-BRACKET (FLEX)
PARALLEL LINKAGE (TOP)
PARALLEL LINKAGE (BOTTOM)
STD. 7” x 7” FLEX PLATE
7” x 7” U-BOLT 3/4” - 10 UNC.
TENSION BAR 19 1/4” LONG
BEARING HOUSING ASSY. SHORT
28” BLADE WITH CLEATS
AXLE - FLEX
1 3/8” SAE HARDTHRU WASHER
1 1/4” DIA. NYLOK NUT YZ
SPRING
5/8” PLATE
1/4” SHIM
13/16” BUSHING
OUTER PLATE
INNER PLATE
BEARING
CRUSH SLEEVE
3/4” - 10 FLANGE NUT
3/4” - 10 NYLOK NUT
5/8” - 11 x 7” LONG BOLT
5/8” DIA. FLATWASHER - USS GR. 8
5/8” - 11 HEXNUT YZ
5/8” - 11 x 4” LONG BOLT
5/8” - 11 x 3 1/2” LONG BOLT
5/8” DIA. FLATWASHER - SAE GR. 8
5/8” - 11 x 2” LONG BOLT
5/8” - 11 TOPLOK YZ
5/8”

1
1
1
1
2
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
12
2
2
4
2
4
2
1
4
9
4
4
16
6
8
2

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

TB 024
RS 033
RS 034
RS 031
RS 032
RS 038
RS 011S
RS 019
RS 007S
RS 071
RS 072
RS 036
RS 003
RS 002
RS 070
RS 001
RS 005
RS 012
RS 004 S

DESCRIPTION QTYKEY PART NO

A

DL
Industries, Inc.

9

16

8

18

19

7

18

11

10

17

12
24
24

QTY

31

32

33

CLEAT - Ø28” BLADE
3/8" DIA x 7/8" GR.8 BOLT
3/8" DIA. FLANGED NUT

DESCRIPTIONPART NO

RS 020

KEY

31
32
33

dli
Text Box
Qty 
  1 
  1 
  1 
  1 
  2 
  1 
  2 
  2 
  2 
  2 
  2 
  2 
  2 
  1 
 12  
  2 
  2 
  4 
  2 
  4 
  2 
  2 
  4 
  8 
  4 
  4 
  8 
  6 
 10 
  2 


dli
Text Box
                 Description 
T-Bracket - Flex 
Top Parallel Linkage - Flex 
Bottom Parallel Linkage - Flex 
Standard 7 x 7 Flex Plate 
3/4" - 10 7 x 7 U-Bolt YZ 
3/4" - 10 x 19-1/2" Tension Bar 
Bearing Housing (Short) 
28" Blade with Cleats 
Rigid Axle (Short - 11-1/2") 
1-3/8" SAE Hard Thru Washer 
1-1/4" -7 Nylock Nut YZ 
Springs 
5/8" Cap 
3/8" Shim 
5/8" x 1" x 3/4" length Bushing 
Disc Flange 
Back Up Plate 
DC 208TT10 Bearing 
Crush Sleeve (Short) 
3/4” - 10 Flange Nut YZ 
3/4” - 10 Nylock Nut YZ 
5/8” -11 x 2-1/2" Hex Bolt YZ 
5/8" USS Hard Thru Washer YZ (large) 
5/8” - 11 Regular Hex Nut YZ 
5/8” x 4” Hex Bolt YZ 
5/8” 11 x 3 -1/2” Hex Bolt YZ  
5/8" SAE Hard Thru Washer (small) 
5/8” 11 x 2” Hex Bolt YZ 
5/8” - Top Lock Nut YZ 
5/8” 11 x 3” Hex Bolt YZ 


dli
Text Box
  Key       Part # 
   1          TB024 
   2          RS033 
   3          RS034 
   4          RS031 
   5          RS032 
   6          RS038 
   7          RS011S 
   8          RS019-A 
   9          RS007S 
  10         RS071 
  11         RS072 
  12         RS036 
  13         RS003 
  14         RS002 
  15         RS070 
  16         RS005 
  17         RS001 
  18         RS012 
  19         RS004S 
  20   
  21   
  22   
  23   
  24   
  25   
  26   
  27   
  28   
  29   
  30   


dli
Text Box
  Key    Part #        Description                    Qty 
   31     RS020     Cleat for 28" Blade             12 
   32                      3/8" DIA x 7/8" GR.  Bolt   24 
   33                      3/8" DIA Flanged Nut        24 




B
1

27

29
27

23

30

27
29

28

28

15

15

29
27

28
15

29

27

27

29

28 15

29

23

12

12

28

15

28

15 29

27

28
15

27

28

27
29

23

C6

26

26

21

B

13

27

24

27

24

21
25

25

14*

13

24

27

27

5

5

A

20

20 * - 3/8” SHIM (14) MAY BE LOCATED ON EITHER
L.H. OR R.H. SIDE OF THE "T"-BRACKET (1).

2

3

4



NOTES:

DL INDUSTRIES, INC.

FM Hwy. 1958 Floydada, Texas 79235
Phone (806) 983-5626
Fax (806) 983-5369




